CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jason R. Sutton, do hereby certify that I am a member of Boyce Law Firm, LLP, attorneys for LTD Broadband, LLC and that on the 30th day of November, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing and this Certificate of Service were served via email to the following addresses listed:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

Ms. Brett Heather Freedson - Representing LTD Broadband LLC Attorney Lerman Senter PLLC 2001 L Street N.W., Suite 400 Washington DC 20036 bfreedson@lermansenter.com Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Corey Hauer CEO LTD Broadband LLC 69 Teahouse Street Las Vegas, NV 89138 coreyhauer@ltdbroadband.com

Mr. Stephen E. Coran - Representing LTD Broadband LLC Attorney Lerman Senter PLLC 2001 L Street N.W., Suite 400 Washington DC 20036 scoran@lermansenter.com

/s/ Jason R. Sutton

Jason R. Sutton